of Directors, the consent of the shareholders be and is hereby accorded for the sale 

of 10,000 (Ten Thousand) equity shares held by the Company in Vidyahub Private 

Limited, representing 100% of its paid-up share capital, to Hilum Commodities 

Private Limited (Related Party) for a total consideration of Rs.12,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twelve Crores Only) or such other amount as approved by the Board, on the terms 

and conditions set out in the draft Share Purchase Agreement.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in accordance with Regulation 23(4) of SEBI LODR, 

related parties shall not vote to approve this resolution.

[...]

terms of Regulation 2(1)(zb) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR”), to acquire the entire 100% 

shareholding of Vidyahub. Based on mutually agreed valuation, the consideration 

for the proposed sale has been determined at Rs.12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve 

Crores Only). 

In terms of Regulation 23(1) of SEBI LODR, a transaction with a related party shall 

be considered material if the transaction(s), either individually or in aggregate 

during a financial year, exceed 10% of the annual consolidated turnover of the listed